## **CERTIFICATE**

EN ISO 9001: 2015

**Quality Management System** 

## **VINÇOTTE** nv

Jan Olieslagerslaan 35, 1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium

This is to certify that **STUVEX INTERNATIONAL NV** 

Located at **Heiveldekens 8** 

2550 Kontich Belgium

has established and maintains a quality system according the requirements of EN ISO 9001: 2015 "Quality Management System" for:

Selling, designing, installing and maintaining safety installations.
Selling, designing, manufacturing, installing and maintenance of individual components for the protection against dust explosions and industrial fires.

This certificate is based on the result of a quality audit documented in the audit report 61156975.

Certificate number: 96 QMS 694i
First issued: 7 October 1996
Valid from 17 June 2023 to 16 June 2026

Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of EN ISO 9001: 2015 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization.

This certificate is granted during the Certification Commission of 5 June 2023 and is subject to the General Regulations of VINÇOTTE nv.

VINCOTTE

Signed for the certification body:

Eric Louys
Chairman Certification Committee

## **CERTIFICATE**

VCA\*/SCC\* - 2017/6.0 Safety Management System

## **VINÇOTTE** nv

Jan Olieslagerslaan 35, 1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium

This is to certify that **STUVEX INTERNATIONAL NV** 

located at Heiveldekens 8

2550 Kontich Belgium

has established (under NACE-code: 43.211 - nacebel 2008) and is maintaining a Safety Management System which is in accordance with the requirements of VCA\*/SCC\* - 2017/6.0 for:

Installation and maintenance of equipment and systems for explosion protection.

This certificate is based on the result of a safety audit documented in the audit report number 61156975.

Certificate number: 99 SMS 311h First issued: 25 June 1999

Valid from 17 June 2023 to 16 June 2026

This certificate is granted during the Certification Commission of 5 June 2023 and is subject to the General Regulations on VCA/SCC Certification of both VINÇOTTE nv and the Central Committee of Experts SCC.

VINCOTTE

Signed for the certification body:

Eric Louys
Chairman Certification Committee